



SS/F002/6.2/R0

SIMBHAOLI SUGARS

Simbhaoli Sugars Limited

CIN-L15122UP2011PLC044210

Regd. Office :

Simbhaoli - 245 207, Distt. Hapur U.P. (INDIA)

Tel : (05731) 223117, 223118, 223023

Fax: (05731) 223039, 223262

E-mail : info@simbhaolisugars.com

www.simbhaolisugars.com

Ref: SSL/Stock Exchange/NP/2023

May 29, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai

Box No. 022-22721072/2037/2041

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Mumbai-400051

Box No. 022-226598237/38

Ref: Scrip Code BSE - 539742 / NSE - SIMBHAOLI

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Unaudited Financial Results - News Paper Clippings

Dear Sir,

The audited financial results/statements for quarter/year ended on March 31, 2023, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 26, 2023, were published in The Financial Express (English) & Jansatta (Hindi) in the edition on May 28, 2023. Newspaper clippings are enclosed.

Please take the above information on records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Simbhaoli Sugars Limited

Shubham Kandhwa

(Company Secretary)

M.No. - F10757

Specialty Sugars

Public Alcohol

Ethanol

Propanol

**(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 & ISO 22000 CERTIFIED COMPANY)
GSTIN No. : 09AIPC5756K12P1 PAN No. : AIPC5756K
Tel : 0120-2417105 Fax : 0120-2427160**

RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LIMITED					
CIN - L17118RJ1983PLC02658					
Regd. Office: Flat No. 201, 8-B,Oasis Tower, New Navratn Complex, Udaipur-313001					
E mail: investors@rpsl.co.in, Website: www.rpsl.co.in,Tel. no: 011-41326013					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 st March, 2023					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended		
	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022
	(Figures Rs. in Lakhs)				
Total income from operations (net)	4.50	4.58	7.90	18.08	33.55
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.70	(0.69)	1.87	0.34	0.53
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.70	(0.69)	1.87	0.34	0.53
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.65	(0.69)	1.72	0.29	0.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.65	(0.69)	1.72	0.29	0.38
Equity Share Capital	1618.93	1618.93	1618.93	1618.93	1618.93
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			(1779.64)	(1779.93)	
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.00	(0.00)	0.01	0.00	0.00
Basic :	0.00	(0.00)	0.01	0.00	0.00
Diluted:					

Notes:

- The above Financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27th May, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on Company's website at www.rpsl.co.in and also on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification to make them Ind AS compliant.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 27th May, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE FORM NO. INC-26	
[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]	
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of the registered office of the Company from one state to another	
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT NORTHERN REGION (REGIONAL DIRECTOR)	
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and Clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND	
In the matter of MARK CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED Having its Registered Office at 315, Dakha Chambers, 2068/39 Naiwala Karol Bagh, New Delhi 110005	
... Applicant Company	
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government, power delegated to Regional Director under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on May 8, 2023 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to "State of Maharashtra"	
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her objections supported by affidavits stating the nature of his/ her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, 2nd Floor, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant Company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:	
Registered Office: 315, Dakha Chambers, 2068/39 Naiwala Karol Bagh, New Delhi 110005	
For MARK CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED Sd/- BALVEER SINGH CHOUDHARY (Director) DIN: 00434548	
Place: New Delhi Date: May 17, 2023	

SHYAM TELECOM LIMITED

CIN : L32202RJ992PLC017750

REGD.OFFICE : SHYAM HOUSE, 3, AMRAPALI CIRCLE, VAISHALI NAGAR, JAIPUR - 302021, RAJASTHAN, INDIA
Website : www.shyamtelecom.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March '2023

(Rs.in Lakhs except per equity share capital data)				
S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 31-Mar-23	YEAR ENDED 31-Mar-23	YEAR ENDED 31-Mar-22
1	Total Income	69.02	71.59	7.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional Items	27.56	(469.99)	(304.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	27.56	(469.99)	(304.94)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	10.34	(487.11)	(364.06)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	17.03	(485.41)	(338.27)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,127.00	1,127.00	1,127.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(3,423.74)	(3,423.74)	(2,938.33)
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) of face value of Rs. 10/- each			
	(a) Basic	0.15	(4.31)	(3.00)
	(b) Diluted	0.15	(4.31)	(3.00)

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Three Months Rewiewed Financial Results with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Reviewed Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.shyamtelecom.com)

For & on behalf of Board of Directors of
SHYAM TELECOM LIMITED
Ajay Khanna
Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : 27/05/2023

ALCHEMIST CORPORATION LIMITED									
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC055768									
Regd. Office: R-4 , Unit No-103, 1st Floor, Khirki Extension Main Road, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017									
Email: info@alchemist-corp.com, Phone: 011-29544474									
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2023									
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				(Rs. In Lakh except EPS data)
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	
	(Audited) (Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited) (Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
Total income from operations	0.15	-	0.15	5.70	0.15	-	0.15	5.70	
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and share of (Loss)/profit in associates & Joint ventures	(8.66)	(8.69)	(17.79)	9.90	(8.89)	(8.72)	(18.11)	9.46	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(8.66)	(8.69)	(17.79)	(161.12)	(8.89)	(8.72)	(18.11)	(161.56)	
Total Comprehensive (loss) / Income for the period	(8.66)	(8.69)	(17.79)	(161.12)	(8.89)	(8.72)	(18.11)	(161.56)	
Paid up Equity Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves (As per last audited Balance Sheet)			(414.14)	(396.35)			(414.77)	(396.81)	
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)									
Basic	(0.18)	(0.18)	(0.36)	(3.28)	(0.18)	(0.18)	(0.37)	(3.29)	
Diluted	(0.18)	(0.18)	(0.36)	(3.28)	(0.18)	(0.18)	(0.37)	(3.29)	

Notes:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Statement, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Statndards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & financial year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.alchemist-corp.com).
- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.

By the order of the Board
For Alchemist Corporation Ltd.
Sd/-
Pooja Rastogi
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00201858

PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Survey No.13, N.H.48, Kempalinganhalli, Nelamangala Taluk, Distt. Bangalore (R) -562123, Karnataka, INDIA.

Phone No. +91-80 27723004, 8027725979, Fax: +91-80 27723005

Visit us at : <http://www.pacificindustriestd.com>, Email: pilnorth@pacificgranites.com,
CIN-L14101KA1989PLC062041

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2023

PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 31st March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31st March 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31st December 2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31st March 2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31st March 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31st March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31st March 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31st December 2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31st March 2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31st March 2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	4,402.82	5,502.77	2,328.28	19,048.01	28,626.52	4,849.04	5,614.23	2,624.67	20,385.82	29,341.53
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	151.40	-283.60	-178.11	84.44	1,318.87	203.74	-66.83	85.92	819.43	2,156.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	151.40	-283.60	-178.11	84.44	1,318.87	203.74	-66.83	85.92	819.43	2,156.21
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	130.08	-245.15	-110.42	103.9	944.5	164.53	-54.89	77.56	650.61	1,591.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	92.20	-243.96	-130.04	83.46	990.44	161.17	-53.70	57.94	629.82	1,637.62
Equity Share Capital	689.26	344.63	344.63	689.26	344.63	689.26	344.63	344.63	689.26	344.63
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	14961.88	10474.83	-	-	-	-	36352.30
Earning Per Share (for Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)										
1. Basic :	2.62	(7.11)	(3.20)	2.72	27.41	(1.59)	(1.59)	17.06	46.19	46.19
2. Diluted:	2.62	(7.11)	(3.20)	2.72	27.41	(1.59)	(1.59)	17.06	46.19	46.19

(A) The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March, 31 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th May 2023.
(b) Note:- The above is an extract of the quarterly and yearly results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the audited results for the quarter and year Ended 31.03.2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.pacificindustriestd.com)

On behalf of the Board
For PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sachin Shah
(Company Secretary)

Place : Udaipur
Date : 26.05.2023



SIMBHAOLI SUGARS LIMITED

(Formerly known as 'Simbhaoli Spirits Limited')

Regd. Office : Simbhaoli Dist. Hapur (U.P.) - 245207

CIN - L15122UP2011PLC044210

E-mail: info@simbhaolisugars.com Website: www.simbhaolisugars.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	37,107.14	32,209.17	38,763.87	123,273.40	118,544.05
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before-Tax and exceptional items	2,387.99	192.24	(322.38)	(3,067.46)	(3,270.00)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	2,387.99	192.24	(1,562.33)	(3,067.46)	(4,509.95)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	2,373.33	192.50	(1,680.32)	(3,084.30)	(4,632.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,208.15	192.50	(1,584.91)	(3,249.48)	(4,536.66)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90
7	Other Equity				(16,019)	(12,793.73)
8	- EPS before exceptional item	5.75	0.47	(1.07)	(7.47)	(8.22)
	- EPS after exceptional item	5.75	0.47	(4.07)	(7.47)	(11.22)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.simbhaolisugars.com).
- For the year ended March 31, 2023 and in previous years, due to higher raw material cost i.e. sugarcane costs (SAP) fixed by State government and relatively lower sales realization of finished sugar, adverse demand & supply scenario, and other external factors, the Holding Company had continuously incurred huge cash losses resulting in complete erosion of its net worth, rendering the Company unable to meet payment obligations towards its lenders as well as to the sugarcane farmers in terms of their respective agreements and understanding. All the production units of the Holding Company are operational continue to operate at sub-optimum levels on year on year basis while consistent efforts are being made for improvement in operational efficiency viz. improvement in sugar recovery, reduction in overheads and reduction in other operational and administrative costs etc., However, due to lack of required working capital and no capex being undertaken towards augmentation and modernization, the operations of distillery units/sugar plants is still adversely impacted. Further, the availability of required sugarcane for optimal utilization of production capacities is still a challenge on account of aforesaid reasons. In distillery segment, non-installation of incineration boilers and other equipment's to meet the stringent requirement of Pollution control board is still resulting in curtailed production levels. Further, the expected accrued benefits under the Sugar Industries Promotion policy 2004 has not been yet disbursed by the State Government as the matter is sub-judice.

Recognizing the status of the sugar industry, the state and central governments have taken a number of measures in past to improve the financial health of sugar mills and to support the liquidation of sugarcane arrears by grant of soft loan, fixing minimum support price of sugar, and Ethanol blending program with petrol coupled with long term lending and fixing remunerative selling price of ethanol etc. All these measures specifically ethanol blending program, have resulted in revival of the sugar industry but the Holding Company is continuing to suffer and incurring losses on account of non-availability of sufficient sugar cane commensurate to its crushing capacities, on account of delayed payment of sugar cane prices due to adverse liquidity position, which have resulted in the diversion of sugar cane in the command areas to the other adjoining sugar mills. Benefits under soft loan could also not be availed, since credit facility accounts with its lenders were having NPA categorisation.

Due to default in repayment of credit facilities, lenders to the Holding Company have initiated recovery proceedings at various forums, including filing of applications before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and also filing of recovery proceedings against personal guarantors (Promoters) before NCLT under section 95 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code,2016 in addition to approaching Debt Recovery Tribunals in Delhi as well as Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. One of the lenders had declared the Holding Company and Guarantors to the credit facility, as Willful Defaulters, such impugned order of lender was Set Aside by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High court at Chandigarh, while another lender had started the proceedings to examine the Willful Default and a personal hearing was also granted, basis Holding Company's representations the decision is kept in Abeyance. One lender has categorized Holding company with Fraud tag and same is challenged before Delhi High Court. While one of the lenders had initiated recovery proceedings under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, wherein non-bailable warrants were issued against the erstwhile directors and officials of the Holding Company, which is being contested at the appropriate forum. Against a criminal complaint filed by one of the lenders, the Enforcement Directorate had passed an Attachment Order on certain assets of the Holding Company to the extent of Rs. 109.80 Crore, against which the Holding Company has preferred an appeal before with the appropriate authority and the matter is sub-judice. The Enforcement Directorate had proceeded to take the Constructive Possession of the Attached Property on which an Interim Stay has been granted by the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal.

The Holding Company is continuing to pursue a comprehensive debt resolution proposal with all the lenders. Commercial lenders have shown their inclination to accept the debt resolution proposal and accepted the Earnest Money offered thereof, while Debt realignment proposal was submitted to other lenders against which the Holding company had initiated the repayments, pending approval of respective lenders. Revised and improved debt resolution proposal given to commercial lenders on bilateral basis is under consideration by the commercial lenders, while application filed with Hon'ble NCLT Bench, Allahabad is being heard. The Commercial Lenders have also appointed two independent valuers for the valuation of the assets of the Holding Company.

Considering the steps initiated for achieving turnaround of the Company and sugar sector, and continuing manufacturing operations in near foreseeable future with improved operational efficiency, the financial results of Holding Company are continued to be presented on Going Concern basis, which contemplates realization of assets and settlement of liabilities, in the normal course of business. Accordingly, property, plant and equipment's are continued to be stated at carrying amount without testing for impairment, pending receipt of the final valuation reports from the two independent valuers appointed by the Commercial Lenders.

As stated aforesaid, the Holding Company has submitted comprehensive debt resolution proposals with all the lenders to commensurate with its future cash flows including infusion of funds by strategic investor, promoters, internal accruals, monetization of assets etc. which contemplates the total waiver of interest and concession in repayment of principal amount. Commercial lenders have accepted the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) offered in consonance with the Debt Resolution Proposal. Accordingly, the Interest expenses on credit facilities pertaining to commercial lenders, for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 4,872.51 Lakhs and Rs.19,015.54 Lakhs respectively (previous quarter and year ended March 31,2022 amounting to Rs.4,037.32 Lakhs and Rs 17,013.85 Lakhs respectively) has not been recognized in consolidated profit and loss account. An accumulated amount of Rs.88,948.03 Lakhs towards accrued interest has not been provided for in the books of accounts as on March 31, 2023.

The Hon'ble High Court of Uttar Pradesh had directed the state government to determine the interest liability for the period of delayed payments of sugarcane price to cane growers for the sugar seasons 2012-13 to 2014-15 by the UP sugar industry. The Holding Company had received a notice for payment of interest on delayed payment of cane price for sugar season 2012-13, and the Holding Company based on past practice of waiver/non-levying of any interest on account of delayed payment of cane price. Considering the above, no provision towards the interest on delayed payment of cane price for the aforesaid and subsequent sugar seasons has been made in the accounts. Since, no demand notices have been raised on the Holding Company, except for sugar season 2012-13, the amount of interest on account of delayed payment of cane price not provided for in the accounts, could not be quantified.

The auditors of Integrated Cashtech Consultants Private Limited ("ICPL"), a subsidiary company have qualified its opinion on the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023 in respect of following matters:-

- ICPL had recognized revenue of Rs. 462.57 Lakhs as unbilled revenue in the earlier financial years, which had been in disputes with the counter parties. Further the counter parties had also hold back the payment of Earnest Money Deposits of Rs. 100.00 Lakhs, which has been shown as recoverable under the head " Other current financial assets" in the financial statements. Pending final settlement of the disputes, the unbilled revenue and Earnest Money Deposits balances are continued to be carried forward at the same amount, without making any provision for the expected credit losses and estimated probable losses on account of disputes. The auditors of ICPL are not made available of appropriate impairment assessment carried out by the management and accordingly,

सार्वजनिक सूचना

राजी को ज्ञात हो कि हमारा श्राद्धक भूमि धारण करने का इरादा रखता है। नंबर 43 किला नंबर 15/1 माप 7 कनाल 7 मरला, खेवकी टीला, तटसील मानेसर, जिला गुरुग्राम की राजस्व संसृति में स्थित श्री महावीर के पुत्र श्री प्रवेश कुमार और स्वर्गीय श्री रवि यादव की किरास श्रीमती मनेश यादव के स्वामित्व में है।

खरीद के पूर्वीक लेनदेन को पूरा करने के लिए, हमारा श्राद्धक मालिक के साथ लेनदेन को बंद करने के उन्मत चर्चाओं में है। यदि किसी व्यक्ति, कंपनी, फर्म, बैंक, वित्तीय संस्थान, सोसायटी और/या किसी अन्य संस्था/प्राधिकरण को किसी, विनिमय, उपहार के माध्यम से उपरोक्त भूमि से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकृति का कोई हित, दावा, अधिकार या शीर्षक प्राप्त है। पता/किरायेदारी, लाइसेंस, समनुदेसन, बंधक, प्रसार, प्रहाराधिकार, ऋणपत्र, विन्यास, पारिवारिक बंटोबस्त/यावस्त, विरासात, वसीयत, सुखयोग, कन्या, रखरखाव, विकास अधिकार, किसी भी अदास्त के आवेदन/दुष्प्रचालन/निर्जन या किसी समझौते के अन्तर्गत पर समझने या अन्यथा, उस स्थिति में पंजीकृत एटी द्वारा लिखित रूप में हमें इसके बाद दिए गए पते पर या ईमेल के माध्यम से सहायक दस्तावेजों के साथ इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 10 दिनों की अवधि के भीतर सूचित किया जाएगा। ऐसा न करने पर हमारा श्राद्धक यह मान लेगा कि उपरोक्त भूमि सभी बकायों/लिसरे फस के दावों से मुक्त है और ऊपर बताए गए मालिक से इसे खरीदने के लिए आगे बढ़ेगा।

दुष्प्रचालन यदि ऊपर निर्धारित अवधि के भीतर कोई दावा दर्ज नहीं किया जाता है, तो इसे ऊपर निर्दिष्ट भूमि के संबंध में किसी तीसरे फस द्वारा किए जा सकने वाले दावे की जानबूझकर छुट माना जाएगा।

जनमोहन कृष्ण दांग एवं ईशान दांग
अधिवक्ता
आर/ओ के-140, साउथ सिटी-1,
गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा 122001
ईमेल- mailbox@shaandang.com
फोन- 9871011115



2021 & '22
call
for
entries

Acknowledging accuracy, courage, credibility & fairness

TVS

Presents

RAMNATH GOENKA
EXCELLENCE
IN
JOURNALISM
AWARDS

To apply, log on to
www.rngfoundation.com/awards



To Register, Scan

RR SHRAMIK

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

(CIN: L31300MH1992PLC067802)

Regd. Office: Ram Ratna House, Oasis Complex (Utopia City), P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013.

Tel: +91 - 22 - 2494 9009/ 2492 4144 ♦ Email Id: investorrelations.rwl@rrglobal.com ♦ Website: www.rsrshramik.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Refer Note 2)	(Refer Note 2)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Refer Note 2)	(Refer Note 2)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	64206.09	56391.31	232816.88	201257.33	72441.35	63718.79	264959.87	228857.38
2.	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1819.81	2033.70	5714.51	6507.01	2197.66	2223.62	6440.82	7257.27
3.	Net Profit (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1819.81	2033.70	5714.51	6507.01	2197.66	2223.62	6440.82	7257.27
4.	Net Profit after tax (Share of Owners of the Company) (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1382.55	1562.89	4290.69	4867.71	1506.31	1649.21	4489.22	5218.72
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Share of Owners of the Company)	2308.12	1638.78	5007.74	6976.92	2304.29	1733.28	5121.44	7337.34
6.	Equity Share Capital	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date			28207.05	25399.31			28964.68	26043.24
8.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each)*	3.14	3.55	9.75	11.06	3.42	3.75	10.20	11.86

*Basic and Diluted Earnings per share are not annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022.

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th May, 2023.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to third quarters ended on 31st December, 2022 and 31st December, 2021 respectively, which were subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.rsrshramik.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Sd/-
Tribhuvanprasad Rameshwarlal Kabra
Chairman
DIN : 00091375

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 26th May, 2023



EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.					
1	Total income from operations (net)	37,107.14	32,209.17	38,763.87	123,273.40
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	2,387.99	192.24	(322.38)	(3,067.46)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	2,387.99	192.24	(1,562.33)	(3,067.46)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	2,373.33	192.50	(1,680.32)	(3,084.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,208.15	192.50	(1,584.91)	(3,249.48)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90
7	Other Equity			(16,019)	(12,793.73)
8	- EPS before exceptional item	5.75	0.47	(1.07)	(7.47)
	- EPS after exceptional item	5.75	0.47	(4.07)	(7.47)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.simbhaolisugars.com).
- For the year ended March 31, 2023 and in previous years, due to higher raw material cost i.e. sugarcane costs (SAP) fixed by State government and relatively lower sales realization of finished sugar, adverse demand & supply scenario, and other external factors, the Holding Company had continuously incurred huge cash losses resulting in complete erosion of its net worth, rendering the Company unable to meet payment obligations towards its lenders as well as to the sugarcane farmers in terms of their respective agreements and understa

